
Akron (0-3) -vs- Virginia (3-1)
2/7/2026 at Conway, S.C. (St. John Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: E. Bigham (2-0)
Loss: M. Jamrog (0-2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mark DeNucci First: Jake Galzarano Third Base: Keyver Oliveros 
Start: 1:30 PM   Time: 1:51   Attendance: 448   Weather: 45 degrees
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Akron 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 3 5 2
Virginia 0 2 0 1 0 1 X 4 8 2

Akron 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
B. Sivek 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    M. McGee ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Me. Lee cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
S. Wygast 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
A. Day rf 3 1 1 0 0 2 0
K. Cantrell c 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
    H. Glass pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
L. Sullivan 3b 2 0 1 1 1 1 0
K. Bailey dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
A. Hensley lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    L. Brown ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
D. Jenkinson ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    S. Selker ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    K. Gatti ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
M. Jamrog p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 3 5 3 1 10 5

2B: Me. Lee (1); K. Cantrell (1); L. Sullivan (1)
3B: A. Day (1)
SB: A. Hensley (1)
E: B. Sivek (1); D. Jenkinson (1)

Virginia 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
J. Hylton ss 3 0 2 2 0 0 0
J. Griffith rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
    H. Tober ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
M. Eaton 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
B. Cabral 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
A. Call 2b 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
    B. Biddle ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
K. Hudson cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
K. Hackett lf 1 2 1 0 1 0 0
M. Carr c 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
M. Greene dp 2 0 2 2 1 0 0
T. Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    E. Bigham p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 4 8 4 2 2 7

2B: M. Eaton (1); K. Hackett (1)
SH: K. Hackett (1)
SF: J. Hylton (1)
CS: J. Hylton (1)
E: J. Hylton (2)

Akron IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
M. Jamrog (L, 0-2) 6.0 8 4 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 25 29 11 4 93
Totals 8 4 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 25 29 11 4 93

Virginia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
T. Smith 2.0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 7 8 2 1 40
E. Bigham (W, 2-0) 5.0 5 3 3 0 7 0 0 0 0 21 21 1 7 76
Totals 5 3 3 1 10 0 0 0 0 28 29 3 8 116



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Akron - Top of 1st AKR VIR
B. Sivek popped up to 3b. 0 0
Me. Lee struck out swinging. 0 0
S. Wygast struck out looking. 0 0

Virginia - Bottom of 1st AKR VIR
J. Hylton singled to third base. 0 0
J. Griffith fouled out to lf. 0 0
J. Hylton out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
M. Eaton doubled to third base. 0 0
B. Cabral popped up to 2b. 0 0

Akron - Top of 2nd AKR VIR
A. Day struck out swinging. 0 0
K. Cantrell reached first on an error by ss. 0 0
L. Sullivan walked; K. Cantrell advanced to second. 0 0
K. Bailey reached on a fielder's choice; L. Sullivan advanced to second; K. Cantrell out at third ss to 3b. 0 0
A. Hensley flied out to lf. 0 0

Virginia - Bottom of 2nd AKR VIR
A. Call singled to left field. 0 0
K. Hudson reached first on an error by 2b; A. Call advanced to second. 0 0
K. Hackett out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; K. Hudson advanced to second; A. Call advanced to third. 0 0
M. Carr reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second; K. Hudson out at third 3b to c. 0 0
M. Greene singled to right field, RBI; M. Carr advanced to third; A. Call scored. 0 1
J. Hylton singled to left field, RBI; M. Greene advanced to second; M. Carr scored, unearned. 0 2
J. Griffith flied out to cf. 0 2

Akron - Top of 3rd AKR VIR
E. Bigham to p for T. Smith. 0 2
D. Jenkinson struck out swinging. 0 2
B. Sivek grounded out to ss. 0 2
Me. Lee grounded out to 3b. 0 2

Virginia - Bottom of 3rd AKR VIR
M. Eaton flied out to cf. 0 2
B. Cabral fouled out to rf. 0 2
A. Call struck out swinging. 0 2

Akron - Top of 4th AKR VIR
S. Wygast struck out looking. 0 2
A. Day tripled to center field. 0 2
K. Cantrell grounded out p to ss to 1b, RBI; A. Day scored. 1 2
L. Sullivan struck out looking. 1 2

Virginia - Bottom of 4th AKR VIR
K. Hudson grounded out to p. 1 2
K. Hackett walked. 1 2
M. Carr singled to left field; K. Hackett advanced to second. 1 2
M. Greene walked; M. Carr advanced to second; K. Hackett advanced to third. 1 2



J. Hylton flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI; M. Carr advanced to third; K. Hackett scored. 1 3
J. Griffith fouled out to ss. 1 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Akron - Top of 5th AKR VIR
K. Bailey struck out swinging. 1 3
A. Hensley reached first on an error by ss. 1 3
S. Selker pinch hit for D. Jenkinson. 1 3
A. Hensley stole second. 1 3
S. Selker struck out looking. 1 3
M. McGee pinch hit for B. Sivek. 1 3
M. McGee struck out looking. 1 3

Virginia - Bottom of 5th AKR VIR
B. Sivek to 2b for M. McGee. 1 3
D. Jenkinson to ss for S. Selker. 1 3
M. Eaton flied out to lf. 1 3
B. Cabral grounded out to 2b. 1 3
B. Biddle pinch hit for A. Call. 1 3
B. Biddle struck out looking. 1 3

Akron - Top of 6th AKR VIR
A. Call to 2b for B. Biddle. 1 3
Me. Lee doubled down the lf line. 1 3
S. Wygast grounded out to 3b. 1 3
A. Day struck out swinging. 1 3
K. Cantrell doubled to left field, RBI; Me. Lee scored. 2 3
H. Glass pinch ran for K. Cantrell. 2 3
L. Sullivan doubled to left center, RBI; H. Glass scored. 3 3
K. Bailey grounded out to 2b. 3 3

Virginia - Bottom of 6th AKR VIR
K. Cantrell to c for H. Glass. 3 3
K. Hudson popped up to ss. 3 3
K. Hackett doubled to left center. 3 3
M. Carr popped up to 2b. 3 3
M. Greene singled up the middle, RBI; K. Hackett scored. 3 4
J. Hylton reached first on a throwing error by ss; M. Greene advanced to third. 3 4
H. Tober pinch hit for J. Griffith. 3 4
H. Tober fouled out to lf. 3 4

Akron - Top of 7th AKR VIR
J. Griffith to rf for H. Tober. 3 4
L. Brown pinch hit for A. Hensley. 3 4
L. Brown popped up to 3b. 3 4
K. Gatti pinch hit for D. Jenkinson. 3 4
K. Gatti grounded out to 3b. 3 4
B. Sivek singled up the middle. 3 4
Me. Lee grounded out to 3b. 3 4

Virginia - Bottom of 7th AKR VIR


